

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in

Email: jakbopee@gmail.com / helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Conduct of Stray Round-III of Counseling (physical) for admission to BAMS/BUMS/ BHMS and BPT Courses- 2024 respectively in Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K.

Reference: Notification No. 183-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 09-12-2024.

Notification No. 185-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 11-12-2024

Consequent upon the invitation of fresh applications from all the interested and willing candidates for admission to BAMS/BUMS/ BHMS and BPT Courses- 2024 in various Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K vide Notification No. 183-BOPEE of 2024 dated 09-12-2024, it is hereby notified for the information of all the concerned candidates that Board shall conduct the stray round-III of physical counseling for admission to BAMS/BUMS/ BHMS and BPT Courses- 2024 in various Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K on 16-12-2024 (Monday).

The following procedure shall be adopted on the day of counseling:

- 1. The eligible and willing candidates shall have to report at the BOPEE offices Jammu/Srinagar for Registration/Attendance and fulfillment of other formalities, from **08:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.** on the day/date of counseling.
- 2. Only those candidates are eligible to participate in this round of counselling who applied afresh vide Notification No. 183-BOPEE of 2024 dated 09-12-2024.
- 3. The participating candidates shall have to pay the counseling fee of Rs 1500/- through POS machine available at BOPEE office Jammu/Srinagar using their Debit/Credit Card.
- 4. The candidates who have already registered but have not allotted any seat and have applied afresh vide Notification No. 183-BOPEE of 2024 dated 09-12-2024 need not to pay the counselling fees if already paid.

The other Terms and Conditions shall, however, remain the same as contained in the e-Information Brochure, Notifications and Notices issued by the Board from time to time in this regard.

E&OE

Sd/-

(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam/ 22/2024(7489127)

Dated 11-12-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Union Territory of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K for information please.

- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh for information please.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Secretary to the Government, ARI and Training's Department, J&K.
- 7. Director, Composite Regional Centre, Bemina Srinagar.
- 8. Director Information, J&K Government for information with the request to get this Notification published in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu, Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 10. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 11. Principal, Govt. Medical College and Hospital Kathua.
- 12. Principal, JIAR Jammu/KTC Bandipora/ASIAN Srinagar
- 13. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 16. Deputy Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to the Minister of ARI & Trainings for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 18. Private Secretary to the Chairperson, for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 19. In charge IT Section, J&K BOPEE for necessary action.
- 20. Office file.